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SOUTHERN KENTUCKY ASSOCIATION 

OF PARALEGALS 
 

2017-2018 Membership Directory 
 

 

ACTIVE MEMBERS 
 

Catherine Meeks Bishop 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

cbishop@elpolaw.com 

 

Laura Cardwell, CKP 

Kerrick Bachert PSC 

1025 State Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 782-8160 

llcnbg@aol.com 

 

Leslie Warden Carr, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 202-0839 

lcarr@elpolaw.com 

 

Oysara  M. Demir, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

odemir@elpolaw.com 

 

Dana Faxon, CKP 

Kerrick Bachert PSC 

1025 State Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 782-8160 

dfaxon@kerricklaw.com 

 

Tonya Gaines 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

tgaines@elpolaw.com 

 

Risa A. Gilliam 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

rgilliam@elpolaw.com 

 

Heather Hale 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

hhale@elpolaw.com 

 

Tyra Hurst, CKP 

Law Offices of B. Alan Simpson 

908 State Street 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

(270) 782-3929 

thurst@balansimpson.com 

 

Catherine D. Johnson, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

csharp@elpolaw.com 

 

 



2 

 

 

Stephanie E. Jones, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

sjones@elpolaw.com 

 

 

Melissa R. Kronemeyer, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

mkronemeyer@elpolaw.com 

 

Deanna A. Lancaster, CKP 

Mark H. Flener Law Office 

1143 Fairway Street, Suite 101 

Bowling Green, KY 42103 

(270) 783-8400 

deanna@flenerlaw.com 

 

Nikki L. McKenzie, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

nmckenzie@elpolaw.com 

 

Janie G. McKinney, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

jmckinney@elpolaw.com 

 

Tammy M. Phelps, CKP 

City of Bowling Green, Kentucky 

1017 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

(270) 393-3045 

Tammy.Phelps@bgky.org 

 

Terry Prince, CKP 

Law Office of Christopher D. Minix 

1011 Lehman Avenue, Suite 101 

Bowling Green, KY  42103 

(270) 904-6777 

tprince@chrisminixlaw.com 

 

Sherry A. Ramsey, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 393-1639 

sramsey@elpolaw.com 

 

Sarah E. Riggs, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

sriggs@elpolaw.com 

 

Haley Rinehart, CKP 

Dennie Hardin & Associates 

139 East 10th Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 783-0700 

manager@denniehardin.com 

 

Casey Williams Rouse, CKP 

Warren Circuit Clerk’s Office 

1001 Center Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 746-7411 

caseyrouse@kycourts.net 

 

Bridget Stratton, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

bstratton@elpolaw.com 
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Angela Van Cleave, CKP 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 393-1628  

avancleave@elpolaw.com 

 

Jennifer Vazquez, CKP 

Bell, Orr,  Ayers & Moore, PSC 

1010 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-8111 

jav@boamlaw.com 

 

Ellen K. Vinsant 

Law Offices of Matthew J. Baker 

911 College Street, Suite 200 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 746-2385 

mbakerlawassistant@gmail.com 

 

Kimberly J. Wilkerson 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

kwilkerson@elpolaw.com 

 

Angie Willis 

Warren Circuit Clerk’s Office 

1001 Center Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42302 

(270) 746-7400 

angiewillis99@kycourts.net 

 

Billie Jo Wilson, CKP 

Lowder & McGill, PLLC 

537 East Tenth Avenue Suite 200 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

(270) 842-3924 

billie@lowdermcgill.com 

 

Kimberly Yates, CKP 

Law Offices of Steven D. Downey 

537 East Tenth Avenue 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

(270) 782-3580 

kimyates@sdowneylaw.com 

 

Stephen Coty Young, CKP 

538 Mt. Olivet Road 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 991-0516 

coty.young@ky.gov 

 

 

 

 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 
 

William D. Gilliam 

1755 West Alabama, #2 

Houston, TX  77098 

(619) 322-7444 

bgill7683@yahoo.com 

 

Laurie L. Seavey, CKP 

2416 Bluegrass Drive 

Bowling Green, KY  42104 

(270) 991-1172 

laurieseavey@gmail.com 
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STUDENT MEMBERS 
 

Madison Anderson 

164 Mud River Church Road 

Russellville, KY  42276 

Madidrue@gmail.com 

 

Jennifer Campbell 

239 Goshen Church North Road 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

ukfan0528@gmail.com 

 

Courtney R. Caulk 

3172 Lonestar Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 799-1885 

courtney.smith549@topper.wku.edu 

 

Brynn Clemons 

851 Fields Drive, Apt. 624 

Bowling Green, KY  42104 

brynn.clemons400@topper.wku.edu 

 

Olivia DiLeo 

1514 Avenue of Champions 

#204 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(304) 488-5689 

Oliviadileo5@gmail.com 

 

Haleigh Edwards 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500 

hedwards@elpolaw.com 

 

Gerald W. Nichols 

1637 Catherine Drive 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 796-1793 

Jdnic56@twc.com 

 

Bethany Roberts 

850 Wilkinson Trace 

Bowling Green, KY  42103 

(270) 945-8151 

bethany.roberts900@topper.wku.edu 

 

Kalin E.Yonts 

3626 Clear Springs Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42104 

kalinyonts@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

SUSTAINING MEMBERS 
 

English, Lucas, Priest & Owsley, LLP 

1101 College Street 

Bowling Green, KY  42101 

(270) 781-6500  

 

Christopher D. Minix, Attorney at Law 

1011 Lehman Avenue, Suite 101 

Bowling Green, KY  42103 

(270) 904-6777 
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2017 – 2018 OFFICERS 
 

President:  Sherry A. Ramsey, CKP 

 

 

Vice President:  Nikki L. McKenzie, CKP 

 

 

Secretary:  Angela Van Cleave, CKP 

 

 

Treasurer:  Leslie W. Carr, CKP 

 

 

KPA Liaison:  Leslie W. Carr, CKP 

 

 

 

 

2017 – 2018 COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 
 

Audit Committee:  Risa A. Gilliam 

Education Committee:  Nikki L. McKenzie, CKP 

Finance Committee:  Leslie W. Carr, CKP 

Membership Committee:  Sherry A. Ramsey, CKP 

Mentor/Welcoming Committee:  Terry Prince, CKP 

Newsletter Committee:  Melissa R. Kronemeyer, CKP 

Nominations and Elections Committee:  Bridget Stratton, CKP 

Public Relations/Community Service Committee:  Ellen Vinsant 

Social Media/Job Bank Committee:  Casey Rouse, CKP 

  

 

 


